

RACHELLE LAYMON

My Appt. Expires 71112

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KO

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 207-27442-0090
Name: Laymon Oil II, LLC.	County: Woodson
Address: 1998 Squirrel Rd	NW NE SW Sec. 1 Twp. 24 S. R. 16 V East West
City/State/Zip: Neosho Falls, KS 66758	1155 feet from \$\infty\$ / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Coffeyville Resources	4505 feet from (E) / W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Michael Laymon	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 963-2495	(circle one) NE SB/ NW SW
Contractor: Name: Company Tools CAYMON DLL II U	
/	Field Name: Vernon
License: 32710	Afingingingi
Wellsite Geologist: none	Flooding Formation.
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: / 256 Kelly Bushing: 1436
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1440 Plug Back Total Depth: 1436
─────────────────────────────────────	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 40
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 10 sx cmt.
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A片頂 Nの 3-5-09
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
40.20.2000 44.04.2000 44.00.0000	Lease Name: License No.:
10-29-2008	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workon information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	th the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-125) and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regu	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Will The	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Owner Date: 1-26-2098 2009	2 Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this QU day of January	If Denied, Yes Date:
	Wireline Log Received
20 (19)	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Kachelle Kaywan	UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMM
Date Commission Expires: /-/-/-/-	IAN 2 0 2000
NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas	JAN 2 9 2009

perator Name: Layn	non Oil II, LLC.		Lease Nai	me: Wilson Dunne		Well #: 11-08	
Sec Twp24			County: W	/oodson			
ested, time tool open emperature, fluid rec	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate:	and base of formations p g and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a inal geological well site	whether shut-i along with final	n pressure reache	d static level, hydi	rostatic pressure	s, bottom hole
Orill Stem Tests Taker		_ Yes ☑ No		✓ Log Forma	ation (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geo		☐ Yes 🗸 No		Name		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☑ No ☑ Yes ☐ No	×	•			
ist All E. Logs Run:	rock /l mov/cc	Cog N/Acol					
409	·	CASING	RECORD [New Used			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Report all strings set- Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	conductor, surfac Weight Lbs. / Ft.	e, intermediate, prod Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent
Surface	10 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#	40'	common	10	7,00,00
Production	6 1/8"	2 7/8"	6.5#	1436'	portland	160	
Tubing		1"	1.8#	1375'			
	-	ADDITIONAL	L CEMENTING	SQUEEZE RECO	RD		
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Use	ed	Type and	Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot	O	ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe			racture, Shot, Ceme (Amount and Kind of I		j Depth
3	1383-1384		77-11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-	1000 gal H	CL acid		1383-138
2	1386-1389						
						KANSAS COR	ECEIVEU PORATION COMMIS
						JAN	1 2 9 2009
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐ N	IO CONSE	RVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
Date of First, Resument	Production, SWD or E	Enhr. Producing Me	_	lowing 🗸 Pun	ping Gas I		r (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 1	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Water	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity

Phone 365-2201

Locally Owned and Operated

"Courtesy" - "Quality" - "Service"

Since 1903

P.O. No.

THE NEW KLEIN LUMBER CO., INC.

F.O. NO.	MADISON & WALNUT	ann	28	~	an (08
SOLD TO	OLA, KANSAS,	- (49)			, 20	
	Loaded By		lauled By			
Delivered To	DESCRIPTION		FEET	PRICE	TOTAL	
150	Sicks Planent		150	8-78	1348	50
			1	i.X	98	44
			,			
		- \$ ⁵ \$ - \$1 - \$1			1446	94
				2		
	10 Dacks Robison 27-08	ID D	acks	Durd	wan 27	08
	10 Macks Robison 38-08	100	acko	Contre	l	28
	10 Ales. Pohison 36-08	100	lacks	Wils	on 10	28
	10 Dacks Authorland 17-D8	ID &	ack	لتلال م	00n/1-	08
`	10 DKS Suthenland 16-08				DUNNE	<u> </u>
	11) Dacky Pohison 37-08					
ACCOUNTS	COUNTS ARE DUE BY THE 10th OF THE MONTH. PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO FINANCE CHARGE COMPUTED AT 1-1/2% I ON THE BALANCE, ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF 18%.					
XRECEIVED ABOVE IN GOOD			we b			

ta Toylog

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

1711-181

vless Co lucts. Inc.

CONDITIONS

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point over passable road, under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or intermediary's direction, seller assumes no responsibility for damages in any manner to sidewalks, roadways, driveways, buildings, trees, shrubbary, etc., which are at customer's risk. The maximum allotted time for unloading trucks is 5 minutes per yard. A charge-will be made for holding trucks longer. This concrete contains correct water contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assume responsibility for strength est when water is added at customer's request.

NOTICE TO OWNER

Failure of this contractor to pay those persons supplying material or services to complete this contract can result in the filling of a mechanic's lien on the property which is the subject of this contract.

LA005 LAYMON DIL, L.L.C. 1998 SQUIRREL RD.

LASA LAYMON OIL 54 N TO WILLOW N TO 180TH RD W 5 MV TO TURKEY RD N 1/2 WI

NEOSHO FOLL O

11:26:38a WELL	8.00 vd		× CAL	BN.	% AIR	PLANT/THANSACTION #
1	as we you	32.00 yd	0.00	32	Ø. ØØ	
DATÉ TO Date	EOAD#	YAEDS DEL.	BATCH#	WATER TRIM	SLUMP.	TICKET NUMBER
11-10-08 Today	3	24.00 yd 24.00 yd	7387	****	4.00 in	22397

All accounts not paid within 30 days of delivery will bear interest at the rate of 24% per a Not Responsible for Reactive Aggregate or Color Quality. No Claim Allowed Unless Made at Time Material is Delivered.

A \$25 Service Charge and Loss of the Cash Discount will be collected on all Returned Checks Excess Delay Time Charged @ \$50/HR.

WELL.

CODE

QUANTITY

8.00

(TO BE SIGNED IF DELIVERY TO BE MADE INSIDE CURB LINE)

Dear Customer-The driver of this truck in greatening this RELEASE to you for your signature 8 of the opinion that the size and weight of his truck may possibly cause damage 10 the preferring the record of adjacent property if it places the material in this load, where you desire it. It is our wish to help you in every way that the grant, but in order to do this the offers is requesting that you eight the ReLEASE releving him that the offers is requesting that you eight the ReLEASE releving him that his supplier from any responsibility from any damage that may occur to the premises and/or adjacent spootspring buildings, sciences, and the relatives of this material, and that you

Excessive Water is Detrimental to Concrete Performance H₂0 Added By Request/Authorized By

GAL X

UNITPRICE

69.00

EXTENDED PRICE

552.00

24.00

	2.00	TRUCKTHE	TRUCKING C	HARDE	4.00	50.00	100.00
	1 .						* .
i					•		
;							* *
-	RETURNED TO PLANT	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TES	T TAKEN TIME ALLOWED		
٠.		£ ()			BROKE DOWN	SubTotal \$	652,00
				2. SLOW POUR OR PUMP 7. ACCIDE B. TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 8. CITATIO	NT .	Tax % 6.300	41.08

WELL (10 SACKS PER UNITA

LEFT PLANT 693.08 ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING TIME DUE ADDED WATE 1972.94 der \$ 200 **ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1** TOTAL ROUND TRIP TOTAL AT JOB UNLOADING TIME **ADDITIONAL CHARGE 2** GRAND TOTAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

802 N. Industrial Rd. P.O. Box 664 Iola, Kansas 66749 Phone: (620) 365-5588

Payless Con te Products, Inc.

CONDITIONS

Concrete to be delivered to the nearest accessible point under truck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or interest ruck's own power. Due to delivery at owner's or interest power of the power owner. The power of the power of the power owner contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assusting the power owner owner contents for strength or mix indicated. We do not assusting the power owner owner owner owner owners for strength or mix indicated. We do not assusting the power owner owner owner owner owner owner. The power owner own

300470: LA005 LAYMON DIL, L.L.C. 1998 SQUIRREL RD.

NEOSHO HALLS KS

LAZ/ LAYMON OIL 54 W TO WILLOW N TO 180TH RD W 5 MI TO TURKEY RD N 1/2 MI E 8D

1 3 4-1 1 2-3 2-4 WELL B. B. BO V. C. S. BOO V. C. BOO B.		Topian A	66758	COLOR BURNES	HO FALLS		and the state of t
DATE 0 Pick to 1 Dick to 1	IIME	FOHMULA	LOAD SIZE	YARDS ORDERED % CAL	DRIVER/TRUCK	/ win	PLANT/TRANSACTION
THE TO PLANT INC TO PLANT AND EYES Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) Contacts Springer (project Week places book and Gloves, RRADWEED CONTACT MAY COUNTY (PASS SIGNED AND EYES) COUNTY (PASS SI	11;41:23a	HELL	8.00 yd		32		
WARNING IRRITATING TO THE SKIN AND EYES Contains the foreign on the process of any Grover, in Proceedings of the process of any Grover, in Proceedings of the process of any Grover, in Proceedings of the process of th	DATE	To Dist.e	LOAD#		WATER TRIM	SLUMP	TICKET NUMBER
INPITATION THE SKIN AND EVES Contains Principle Drover, Name Place (SIRCHE) CONTROL MANUAL CONTR	1-10-08	il	4			4.00 in	22398
A 25 Service Charge and Eschiller QUANTITY CODE DESCRIPTION WELL (10 EACKS PER LINET) UNITED TO PLANT LEFT JOB FINISH UNLOADING DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN TIME ALLOWED SIDE TO 1:21 4 SIGN TO 1:22 4 SIGN TO 1:24 4 SIGN TO 1:25 7 SIGN TRUCK REPORTED TOWN LEFT PLANT ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING LINE ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1 TALK BOUND TRIP TOTAL AT JOB LINE ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1	AUBITION. KEEP CHILDRE	TING TO THE SKIN I. Wear Rubber Boots and Gloves ontact With Eyes and Prolonged s, Flush Thoroughly With Water, IN AWAY.		(TO BE SIGNED IS DELYMEN' TO BE MADE HISDIC CURB UNIC) Doe' Custome-The drive of this truck in presenting its RELEASE you by your dignature is of the opinion that the sixty and weight of it you for your dignature is of the opinion that the sixty and weight of it you by your dignature is of the opinion that the sixty and weight of it properly if it places the ministration to this load where you desire in. It	H ₂ 0 A		
QUANTITY CODE DESCRIPTION 8.00 WELL WELL (10 ENCKS PER LINITA 200 69.00 552.00 URNED TO PLANT LEFT JOB FINISH UNLOADING DELAY EXPLANATION/CYLINDER TEST TAKEN TIME ALLOWED SIND TO 121 552.00 1.00 NOT READY 1.00 FINISH UNLOADING THUS THUS REPORT DOWN 1.00 FINISH UNLOADING THUS AREAD ONLOSE CONN 1.00 FINISH UNLOADING CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 1.00 FINISH UNLOADING THUS AREAD ONLOSE CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 1.00 FINISH UNLOADING CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN 1.00 FINISH UNLOADING THUS ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1 2.00 FINISH UNLOADING THE THUS REPORT TO 1.00 FINISH UNLOADING THUS ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1 2.00 FINISH UNLOADING THE THUS REPORT TO 1.00 FINISH UNLOADING THE THUS ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1	The undersigned promises to any sums owed. All accounts not paid within 30 Not Responsible for Reactive Material is Delivered.	pay all costs, including reasonable a days of detivery will bear interest at the Aggregate or Color Quality. No Ca	attorneys' fees, incurred in collecting rate of 24% per armum. falm Allowed Unless' Made at Time	to the previous and/or adjacent property. Publishings, addressly colors the previous and/or adjacent property. Publishings, addressly colorsery, custs, etc., by the deflery of this meterial, and that ye also agree to help him remove much from the wheels of the validate that he will not little the public street-Further, as additional consider from, the undestypined genes to indentify and hold harmless the other of the truck and this supplier for any and all damage to the premise anotice redigoral property interfumpty to claimed by anyone to has asset out of delivery of this cross.	NOTICE MY SIGNATURE BE NOTICE AND SUPPLIER W WHEN DELIVERIE OINSICE OF LOAD RECEIVED BY:	LOW INDICATES THAT I HAVE I'LL NOT SE RESPONSIBLE FURBLINE.	Ne #
URNED TO PLANT LEFT JOB FINISH UNLOADING DELAY EXPLANATION CYDINDER TEST TAKEN TIME ALLOWED SIND TO tal \$ 552.00 LEFT PLANT ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING START UNLOADING STRUCK SHOWS BOOK BOWN 5.0 CHERT STRUCK SHOWS BOOK BOWN 5.0 CHERT STRUCK SHOWS BOWN 5			DESCRIPTION	X	- 1 x - 10√ 10√	e v.w.	
LEFT PLANT ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN START UNLOADING ADDEDWATER TOTAL AT LOB UND CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN START UNLOADING ADDEDWATER TOTAL AT LOB UND CONTRACTOR BROKE DOWN START UNLOADING TIME ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1 TAL ROUND TRIP TOTAL AT LOB UNLOADING TIME		WELL	WELL (10 E	ACKS PER INITA	11, 26,000		558. 00
LEFT PLANT ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING LEFT PLANT ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING TALE ROUND TRIP LEFT PLANT TOTAL AT LOB UNLOADING TIME LEFT PLANT TOTAL AT LOB UNLOADING TIME LEFT PLANT ARRIVED JOB START UNLOADING TIME ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1	TURNED TO PLANT ,	LEFT JOB	FINISH UNLOADING	DELAY EXPLANATION CYLINDER TEST TAKEN	TIME ALLOWED S	hbTotal #	552.00
ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1				1 3 TRUCK AHEAD ON JOB 8 CITATION	To the second	× % 6.300	34.78 586.78
ALROUND TRIP TOTAL AT JOB UNLOADING TIME ADDITIONAL CHARGES	LEFT PLANT	ARRIVED JOB	START UNLOADING		TIME DUE ()	der \$	2559.72
	200 /	2,20	12.3			ADDITIONAL CHARGE 1	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

GRAND TOTAL

JAN 2 9 2009

CONSERVATION DIVISIO? WICHITA KS